11-21-00

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

02-12-2001

09/700955 532 Rec'd PCT/FTO 21 NOV 2000

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	(exp. 4/94) 10161134	
To the Honoral	le Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rk: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of cor	veying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lars Ake Al	var LIDGREN	Name: BONE SUPPORT AB  Internal Address: Brobyggaregatan 4
Additional name(s)	f conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	S-290 10 Tollarp, SWEDEN
3. Nature of co	nveyance:	Street Address: (SAME)
⊠ Assignmen	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Ag		City:State: ZIP:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
	s: 13 November 2000 tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
. ,		09/100955
If this de	cument is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: 13 NOV. 2000
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional number	s attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and	address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspond	address of party to whom ence concerning document	
5. Name and correspond should be r	ence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u>
correspond should be r Name:	ence concerning document nailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI	
correspond should be r Name:	ence concerning document nailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
correspond should be r Name:	ence concerning document nailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u>
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad	ence concerning document nailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI dress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add	ence concerning document nailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI  dress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,  Tummino & Szabo  ress: 526 Superior Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add	ence concerning document nailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI  dress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,  Tummino & Szabo  ress: 526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add	ress: 526 Superior Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add 1/27/2000 LLANDGR	ress: 526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building 100000040 09700955  10 State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add 1/27/2000 LLANDGR 3 FC:581 City: Clevelar	ence concerning document mailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI dress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo ress: 526 Superior Avenue 1111 Leader Building 100000040 09700955 40.00 0P d State: Ohio ZIP: 44114 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add 1/27/2000 LLANDGR 3 FC:581 City: Clevelar	ence concerning document mailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI dress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo ress: 526 Superior Avenue 1111 Leader Building 100000040 09700955 40.00 0P d State: Ohio ZIP: 44114 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add 1/27/2000 LLANDGR 3 FC:581 City: Clevelar	ress: 526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building 100000040 09700955  10 State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add 1/27/2000 LLANDGR 3 FC:581 City: Clevelar 9 Stater correct	ress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo ress: 526 Superior Avenue 1111 Leader Building 10000040 09700935 10.00 0P 10 State: Ohio ZIP: 44114 1400 10 DO NOT 10 and any attached copy is a true copy 11 AS L. TAROLLI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add 1/27/2000 LLANDGR 3 FC:581 City: Clevelar 9 Stater correct	ress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo ress: 526 Superior Avenue 1111 Leader Building 10000040 09700935 40.00 0P 10 State: Ohio ZIP: 44114 1400 10 DO NOT 10 and any attached copy is a true copy 11 AS L. TAROLLI 10 son Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document.  May 14, 1544  Date
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add  1/27/2000 LLANDGR  3 FC:581 City: Clevelar correct THOI Name of Per	ence concerning document mailed:  THOMAS L. TAROLLI dress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo ress: 526 Superior Avenue 1111 Leader Building 100000040 09700955 40.00 0P d State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400 nent and signature: To the best of my at and any attached copy is a true copy MAS L. TAROLLI son Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document.  Signature  2 Date
correspond should be r Name: Internal Ad Street Add 1/27/2000 LLANDGR 3 FC:581 City: Clevelar 9 Stater correct	ress: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo ress: 526 Superior Avenue 1111 Leader Building 10000040 09700935 10.00 0P 10 State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400 10 DO NOT 10 and any attached copy is a true copy 11 Total Number of pages including 10,177 10 Total Number of pages including 10,177 10 Total Number of pages including 10 And I documents to be recorded.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document.  May 1. 200.

· ·

PATENT

**REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0473** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WF	EREAS, I (ver,LIDGREN, La	ırs Åke Alvar
whose r	•	seignor Name(s)  er referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
improve	ments in "Method for manufacturing	ng a powder component for cement for medical
use, (hereina	use of such powder component ar firer referred to as "The Invention") for which a	nd such powder component" n application for United States Letters Patent was
	executed on even date herewith;	
	☐ executed on	
	☐ filed on, Ser	ial No;
		PCT/SE99/00896 on 27 May 1999 , designating
	The United States of America;	
WI	EREAS, BONE SUPPO	
	^	adignos Nume(s)
-	ost office address is Brobyggaregat	
		uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United	States;	
by these and app	presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said A	ration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, SSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention ca, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, plication.
prosecu includir further commu ASSIGN be requ encomp heirs, c	tion and maintenance of said application or any g additional documents that may be required to consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without nicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request docu OR's possession or control, and to provide further ired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution assed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNEE's administrators and other legal representations.	
Letters Assign	Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the AS	he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all SIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for hoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
		13/112000
LID	GREN, <b>Lars</b> Åke Alvar	Date
	Assignor Name	Lund Sweden
Örn	vägen 35	Where Signed
	Street Address	
<u>s-2</u>		
	City	Laten
SWE	DEN	Signature
	State (Zip) or Country	verratess. (Optional)
WITNE	SS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)
	News	Print/Type Name
	Print/Type Name	
	Cianguia	Signature
	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

**RECORDED: 11/21/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0474